
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD 6312

In control: City Council Regular Session

On agenda: 10/17/2016

Title: Ordinance authorizing: 1) an amendment to increase the amount of the construction contract with
Goodfellow Bros., Inc. (Bid No. 14018) by $5,323,122, for a total contract amount of $20,272,083, for
the 120th Avenue NE (Stage 2) - NE 8th to NE 12th Street project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-164); and 2)
the amendment of the 2015-2021 Capital Investment Program (CIP) Plan to increase the project
budget for the 120th Avenue NE (Stage 2) - NE 8th to NE 12th Street project by $5,603,486, for a total
amended project budget of $45,394,554, by recognizing additional revenue restricted to the project,
additional general tax revenue, and a budget transfer from the NE Spring Boulevard Zone 1 project
(CIP Plan No. PW-R-172).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. CIP Project Description 120th Ave., 3. CIP Project Description 172nd NE Spring
Blvd., 4. Vicinity Map, 5. Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Ordinance authorizing: 1) an amendment to increase the amount of the construction contract with Goodfellow
Bros., Inc. (Bid No. 14018) by $5,323,122, for a total contract amount of $20,272,083, for the 120th Avenue
NE (Stage 2) - NE 8th to NE 12th Street project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-164); and 2) the amendment of the 2015-
2021 Capital Investment Program (CIP) Plan to increase the project budget for the 120th Avenue NE (Stage 2) -
NE 8th to NE 12th Street project by $5,603,486, for a total amended project budget of $45,394,554, by
recognizing additional revenue restricted to the project, additional general tax revenue, and a budget transfer
from the NE Spring Boulevard Zone 1 project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-172).

City of Bellevue Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

